2023 UK HealthCare Nursing and Health Sciences Education Fair Directory

Table

School/Name of Program Director or Academic Advisor

Programs Offered

UK HealthCare Career Center-
Sue Strup: sue.strup@uky.edu

The UK HealthCare Career offers confidential career coaching appointments to help RN’s, Nursing Care Technicians and licensed health professionals (OT, PT, SLP, Pharmacy, PA, X-ray, etc.) go back
to school, job search, strengthen a resume, develop a Curriculum Vitae (CV), prepare for interviews, dress for success, Lunch and Learn career planning workshops, and much, much more.

RN to BSN (online), BSN, BSN 2nd Degree, MED-VET, LPN-BSN, BSN - DNP (5 specialty tracks): 1) Adult-Gerontology Acute Care NP, 2) Pediatric NP (Acute and Primary Care), 3) Family Nurse

2 UK College of Nursing- Practitioner, 4) Psychiatric/ Mental Health NP, 5) Executive Leadership in Health Care, Ph.D. in Nursing: Post-BSN option, Post-MSN option, Post-DNP option, MSN-DNP Option: 1) Clinical Leadership,
Stephanie Konkel: sko294@uky.edu 2) Executive Nursing Leadership, 3) Healthcare Systems Leadership
3 UK Employee Education Tuition Program- Employee Education Program (EEP): If you are a full-time UK Employee pursuing your education at UK, we offer two programs to further you and your family's educational development by taking
Aneya Hardin-Carter: aneya.hardin-carter@uky.edu coursework at UK: the Employee Education Program (EEP) and the Family Education Program, which provide generous tuition assistance.
University of Louisville-
4 Samantha Wegner: samantha.wegner@|ouisville.edu and Dr. Zohn Centimole, |CRNA Nurse Anesthesia-DNP track; BSN-MSN: Adult-Gerontology Primary Care, Adult-Gerontology Acute Care, Pediatric Acute Care, Neonatal, Family Nursing Practitioner, Psychiatric Mental Health;
Ph.D., CRNA zohn.centimole@louisville.edu BSN-DNP: Adult-Gerontology Primary Care, Neonatal; MSN-DNP: Adult-Gerontology Primary Care, Neonatal; Post Graduate Certificate: Adult-Gerontology Primary Care, Neonatal
Bluegrass Community and Technical College-
> Sarah Bond: sarah.bond@kctcs.edu LPN, ADN, LPN-RN, dental hygiene, sonography, radiologic technology, respiratory therapy, etc.
6 Western Kentucky University-
Tonya Bragg-Underwood: tonya.bragg-underwood @wku.edu MSN -FNP, MSN-PMHNP, MEPN- Master Entry to Professional Nursing, LPN to ASN programs
Northern Kentucky University-
/ Dyane Foltz: foltzd1@nku.edu MSN AGAC, MSN FNP, MSN PMHNP, MSN NED, Post MSN FNP, Post MSN AGAC, Post MSN PMHNP, NP Advancement PMHNP, DNP CRNA, DNP Post MSN CRNA
Kentucky State University-
8 Mary Ellen Broaddus: maryellen.broaddus@kysu.edu AAS program and DNP-Gerontology tract
Middle Tennessee School of Anesthesia-
9 Jordan Scott: jordan.d.scott@mtsa.edu DNAP- CRNA Nurse Anesthesia; Advanced Physiologic Foundations Class
10 Eastern Kentucky University-
Elizabeth Ballou: elizabeth.ballou@eku.edu AASN, FNP, Psychiatric Mental Health Nurse Practitioner, Post MSN-DNP, OT and Bachelor's in Health Services Administration programs
BSN, MSN Administration, MSN Education, MSN FNP, BSN-DNP Leadership track, post-MSN DNP Advanced Practice or Executive
11 |Bellarmine University- Leadership tracks, CRNA, Respiratory Therapy, Radiation Therapy, Medical Laboratory Science, Master of Health Science Health Promotion or Healthcare
Julie Armstrong-Binnix: julieab@bellarmine.edu Leadership, Master of Health Science in Biomedical Science, Doctor of Physical Therapy, and Master of Science in Athletic Training programs
1 UK Fiscal Affairs- Nursing Tuition Program: Administrates Nursing Tuition Policy NU09-29 for full time and part time RNs seeking Nursing degrees at a fully accredited CCNE University outside of UK; and the Nursing
Andrea Wright hospitalpayments@uky.edu Educational Award for UK staff
Chamberlain/Walden University-
13  |Wendy Daugherty: wdaugherty@chamberlain.edu MSN - Nurse Educator, MSN - Nursing Informatics, MSN - Public Health Nursing, MSN - Adult Gerontology Acute Care Nurse Practitioner, MSN - Adult Gerontology Primary Care Nurse Practitioner,
David Kline: William.Kline@adtalem.com MSN - Family Nurse Practitioner, MSN - Psychiatric Mental Health Nurse Practitioner, MSN - Pediatric Nurse Practitioner, MSN - Healthcare Policy, MSN - Population Health programs
Thomas More University
14 Staci Love: loves@thomasmore.edu Masters in Public Health program
UK College of Medicine-
15 Jennifer Kennedy: jkennedyl@uky.edu Master's degree in nutritional science, forensic toxicology, and medical sciences
Post Baccalaureate Certificate: Nurse Educator, Public Health Nursing; MSN: Adult Gerontology Acute Care NP, Neonatal NP, Systems Leadership; Post-master’s Certificate: Adult Gerontology Acute
16 |University of Cincinnati- Care NP, Adult Gerontology Primary Care NP, Neonatal NP, Pediatric Acute Care NP; DNP: CRNA, Adult Gerontology Acute Care NP, Adult Gerontology Primary Care NP, Family Nurse Practitioner,
Grant Warren warrengt@ucmail.uc.edu Occupational Health, Systems Leadership, Pediatric Acute Care NP, Public Health, Psychiatric Mental Health NP, Post-Masters DNP; Ph. D of Nursing Research
Health Sciences Programs: Bachelors of Public Health (BPH) , Masters of Public Health (MPH), Masters of Health Administration (MHA), Master of Science in Biostatistics (MS-BST), Master of Science
17 |UK College of Public Health- in Epidemiology (MS-EPI), PhD in Health Services Research (HSR), & PhD in Epidemiology & Biostatistics (EPI-BIO). Graduate Certificates: Population Health, Global Health, Biostatistics, Improving
Glenn Means: glenn.means@uky.edu Healthcare Value
18 UK College of Health Sciences- Health Science Programs: BS in Clinical Leadership and Management (2 tracks), Pre-professional programs, Medical Laboratory Sciences, PT (DPT), Physician Assistant (PA), Speech and Hearing
Bernadette Cortez: bernadette.cortez@uky.edu Pathology (SLP) and Other Health Science programs
19 Frontier Nursing University- Master of Science in Nursing (MSN) and Post-Graduate Certificate (PGC) programs with a focus on Nurse-Midwifery, Women's Health Nurse Practitioner, Family Nurse Practitioner, and Psychiatric-
Rosalie Seitz: rosalie.seitz@frontier.edu Mental Health Nurse Practitioner
Morehead State University- DUE TO EMERGENCY NOT ABLE TO ATTEND - PLEASE CONTACT KELLIE JONES FOR INFORMATION RE: MSUs AASN (Associate in Nursing Program) and MSN-FNP (Master's in science Nursing, Family
Kellie Jones: k.jones@moreheadstate.edu Nurse Practitioner)
Hanover College-
20 Susan Nagle: nagle@hanover.edu Doctor of Occupational Therapy and Doctor of Physical Therapy programs
Bachelor's Degrees: Health and Human Services, Health Information Management; Master's Degrees: Nursing-Education (BSN-to-MSN Program) — M.S., Nursing — Nursing Informatics (BSN-to-MSN
21 [Western Governors University- Program) — M.S., Nursing — Family Nurse Practitioner (BSN-to-MSN Program) — M.S., Nursing — Psychiatric Mental Health Nurse Practitioner (BSN-to-MSN Program) — M.S, Nursing — Education (RN-to;
Jelda Hostetler: jelda.hostetler@wgu.edu MSN Program) — M.S., Nursing — Nursing Informatics (RN-to-MSN Program) — M.S., Nursing
59 Murray State University-
Dr. Dina Byers: dbyers@murraystate.edu CRNA program, BSN-DNP, FNP, MSN-DNP, and Public Health programs
23 Spalding University- BS in Athletic Training, MS in Athletic Training, OT, OTA, DPT, BSW, MSW, MA in Clinical Mental Health Counseling, PsyD Clinical Psychology (4 tracts), MSN in Nurse Educator (online), post-masters
Jill Gaines: jgaines01@spalding.edu Certificate in OT (Upper Extremity Rehabilitation), MSN Healthcare Leadership, MSN Family Nurse Practitioner
24 American College of Education- EdD or EdS Nursing Education, Public Health Education, Leadership. MHA, MPH, MNA, MSOL (masters in organizational leadership). ACE just started offering dual degree options MSN to MBA, MHA-
Marianne Schmeling: marianne.schmeling@ace.edu MBA, MSOL- MBA. All courses are offered online.
25 Grand Canyon University- Bachelor of Science (BS) in Behavioral Health Science, BS in Athletic Training, MBA/MSN, MPH, MS in Athletic Training, Doctor of
Julie Wanner: Julie.Wanner@gcu.edu Philosophy in General Psychology: Integrating Technology, Learning and Psychology
2% Midway University-
Ashley Dudgeon: adudgeon@midway.edu BSN, MSN in Education and Administration, MBA-MSN dual degree, Public Health, and Healthcare Administration programs
Undergraduate Certificate: Human Trafficking Studies; Master’s-MSN Nursing Education, Health Systems Leadership/Business Administration (Master’s-MSN/MBA dual degree), Primary Care
27 |Indiana Wesleyan University- Nursing-Family Nurse Practitioner, Primary Care Nursing-Psychiatric Mental Health Nurse Practitioner, Associate to Master’s Primary Care/Family Nurse Practitioner, Associate to Master’s Health

Kynan Simison: kynan.simison@indwes.edu

Systems Leadership, Associate to Master’s Nursing Education, Health Systems Leadership-Post MBA
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Nursing Programs:

AASN and ADN 5,8, 10

RN to BSN 2

BSN 2,11, 16, 26
CRNA 4,7,9,11, 16, 22
LPN 5,6

MSN-MBA 24,25, 26, 27
MSN- Nurse Midwifery 16, 19

MSN- Nursing Leadership

2,11, 16, 23, 26, 27

MSN- Nurse Educator

7,11,13, 16, 21, 23, 26, 27

MSN- Nurse Practitioner

4,6,7,10,11, 13,16, 19, 21, 22, 23, 24, 27

MSN- Informatics

13,21

DNP (Doctorate in Nursing Practice)

2,7,8,16, 22

Ph.D. in Nursing 2,4,16
Health Professions Licensure Programs:
Athletic Training 11, 23, 25
Dental Hygiene 5
Laboratory Sciences 11,18
Occupational Therapy 10, 20, 23
Physical Therapy 11, 20, 23
Physician Assistant 18
Radiation Therapy 11
Radiologic Technology 5
Respiratory Therapy 5,11
Social Work 23
Sonography 5
Speech Language Pathology 18
Graduate Programs (Non-Nursing):
MS in Biostatistics 17
MS of Health Science/Healthcare Leadership 11,21
MS Forensic Toxicology 15
MS Nutritional Science 15
MS Medical Sciences 15
MA in Mental Health Counseling 23
MA and MS Public Health 14, 17, 22
Other Educational Programs and Resources:
Bachelors Degree Completion 10, 18
Human Trafficking Studies (Undergraduate Certificate) 27
Career Coaching 1
UK Employee Tuition Assistance 3,12
Bio Statistics 17
BS/BA Health Services Administration 10,17, 21
Doctorate in Education (Ed.D) 24
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